



Product Name: Sliced Black Ripe Olives

Product Description: Canned ripe olives are prepared from properly matured olives, which have first been properly treated to remove the characteristic bitterness and then oxidized in processing to produce a typical dark brown to black color. Sliced olives are cross section cuts from pitted olives.

Production Code: 24OSS/001 A
12:00

1st Line 1st Position is Plant
 (#1 In First Position Indicates BC1 - 1012 SECOND STREET)
 (#2 In First Position Indicates BC2 - 3RD & NORTH STREET)
 2nd Position is Year
 3rd Position is Variety
 4th Position is Size
 5th Position is Style
 6th Position is Specialty Pack
 7th Position is Julian Calendar Date followed by a single letter indicating still retort line. Double letters indicate continuous cooker line.

2nd Line Military Time

Drain Weight: 55 oz / 1.560 kg

General Nutritional Information:
 (Based on 100 g sample)

Nutrient	UoM	Amount
Moisture	g	81.24
Fat	g	9.54
Protein	g	0.88
Ash	g	2.22
Total Carbohydrate	g	6.06
Total Dietary Fiber	g	2.95
Calories, kcal	g	103
Carotene	IU	386
Ascorbic Acid	mg	1.06
Niacin	mg	0.03
Thiamin	mg	<0.01
Riboflavin	mg	<0.01
Vitamin B6	mg	0.01



Calcium	mg	89.7
Iron	mg	3.14
Sodium	mg	880
Potassium	mg	8.39
Copper	mg	0.24
Fatty Acid: Polyunsaturates	g	0.69
Fatty Acid: Monounsaturates	g	7.15
Fatty Acid: Saturates	g	1.68
Fatty Acid: Trans	g	<0.01

Label Information:

NLEA Label Declaration:

Nutrition Facts	Amt	% DV
Serving Size	2 Tbsp.	
Serving Size (g)	16 g	
Servings per Container	97	
Calories	25	
Calories from Fat	20	
Total Fat (g)	2.5 g	4%
Saturated Fat (g)	0 g	0%
Trans Fat (g)	0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat (g)	0 g	
Monounsaturated Fat (g)	1.5 g	
Cholesterol (mg)	0 mg	0%
Sodium (mg)	125 mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate (g)	1 g	0%
Protein (g)	0 g	0%
Not a significant source of dietary fiber, sugars, Vitamin A, Vitamin C, Calcium and Iron.		

Ingredients: Ripe Olives, Water, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate (added to stabilize color)

Health Claims: Olives are a cholesterol free food.

Claims / Warnings: May contain pit or pit fragment.

Special Care Ins: Refrigerate after opening. For the best flavor, store with brine in separate container.

Symbols: Recycle and OU Kosher symbol.



Allergens:

Food Allergen	Yes / No
Milk / Lactose / Dairy	No
Eggs / Albumin	No
Peanuts / Byproducts / Derivatives	No
Tree Nuts / Byproducts / Derivatives	No
Fish	No
Shellfish / Crustacean	No
Soy / Byproducts / Derivatives	No
Wheat	No
Gluten	No
Sesame / Byproducts / Derivatives	No
MSG / Glutamates	No
Sulphites	No

GMO: None

Product Characteristics for Grade A:

Color: The outer skin should be a uniform brown color, with light inner meat.

Character: Reasonably uniform in texture, characteristic of the variety.

Flavor: Distinctive nutty flavor characteristic of the variety.

Defects: Product will receive a cumulative 90 defect score points or higher.
 Not to exceed 1 stem over 4mm
 Not to exceed 1 HEM or EVM
 Not to exceed 1 pit or pit fragment
 Not to exceed 10% broken pieces, less than ¾ rings
 Sample size for above specifications is 255 grams

Chemical Characteristics:

	Target	Minimum	Maximum	Test Method	Notes
pH	7.0	6.5	7.9	pH Meter	
Salt %	2.5	2.0	3.0	Titration	
Salt °	9.5	8.0	11.0	Salometer	
Vacuum (Hg)		5.0			

Microbiological Characteristics: Commercially sterile.



Packaging:

Can:

Type: 3-piece can
Material: ETP Steel
Type of Seal: Double Seam
Cap Material: TFS Steel
Seal Material: Rubber-based sealing compound
Dimensions: 603 x 700

Case / Pallet:

Type: 6 cans / Corrugate case
Material: Fiber
Length: 18.75 inches
Width: 12.50 inches
Depth: 7.19 inches
Weight: 44.8
Cube: 0.975
TI X HI Pattern: 8 X 7 = 56
Pallet Weight: 2509 lbs.
Pallet Cube: 55

Shelf Life: 48 Months

Shipping & Storage: At ambient temperature, avoid freezing.